Post-Confinement home nursing 

This benefit shall be payable for the Eligible Expenses the Insured Person incurred for home nursing service provided by a 
Registered Nurse recommended in writing by the Insured Person’s attending Registered Medical Practitioner within one 
hundred and ninety-six (196) days after the Insured Person’s discharge from Hospital following a surgical procedure 
performed during a Confinement or admission to an Intensive Care Unit for which the Eligible Expense incurred are payable 
under Section 3(e) or 3(f) of Part 6 of these Terms and Benefits, subject to the limits as stated in the Benefit Schedule.